TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elekta AB		12/22/2005	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medtronic, Inc.
Street Address:	710 Medtronic Parkway
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55432-5604
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2196279	VIEWSCOPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (763)505-2530

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 763.505.2526

Email: trademark@medtronic.com

Correspondent Name: Cindy Evenson

Address Line 1: 710 Medtronic Parkway

Address Line 2: LC 340

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55432-5604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T301 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cindy Evenson
Signature:	/Cindy Evenson/
Date:	03/24/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003276 FRAME: 0167

900045070

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Elekta AB (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Swedish corporation located and doing business Kungstensgatan 18, Stockholm, Sweden is the record owner of the following registrations for the trademark VIEWSCOPE:

Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
China	1077917	14-Aug-1997
France	96 628335	04-Jun-1996
Italy	745438	31-Mar-1998
Japan	4092907	12-Dec-1997
Sweden	311316	04-Apr-1996
United States	2196279	13-Oct-1998

WHEREAS, Medtronic, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation located and doing business at 710 Medtronic Parkway, Minneapolis, Minnesota U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said trademark and said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademark and by said trademark registrations as per the Purchase Agreement between the parties effective the 17th day of December, 1999.

Title:

Date:

MEDTRONIC, INC. **ELEKTA AB**

Name: Tomas Puusepp Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: December 8, 2005

Yonas Gibson Rooslien

Legal Counsel

I, MIKAEL BRATT, a Notary Public in Stockholm, Sweden, hereby certify that Mr Tomas Puusepp has signed his name overleaf and that he in his capacity as Managing Director of ELEKTA AB (publ), a company organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, is pursuant to Chapter 8, Sections 25 and 30 of the Swedish Companies Act (1975:1385) authorized to sign for said company in matters relating to the day-to-day management of the company.

Stockholm, December 13, 2005

Ex officio:

Notary Public

State of Colorado County of Boulder

On December 22, 2005, personally appeared Nadim Yared, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the attached instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Patricia Olson Notary Public

RECORDED: 03/24/2006

My commission expires September 16,2009

This Notary Certificate is prepared on a separate page and is attached to the document entitled Trademark Assignment containing one (1) page and is attached to that document by means of staple. If this certificate is detached from the specified document, this certificate is VOID.